504341344 04/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4388032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY J. THOMAS	04/26/2017
ABRAHAM J. NAVARRO	04/26/2017
GORDON K. READ	04/26/2017
DAVID M. ZDYRKO	04/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAKE-TWO INTERACTIVE SOFTWARE, INC.	
Street Address:	622 BROADWAY	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10012	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14242824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 567-6700

Email: IPPROSECUTION@ORRICK.COM

Correspondent Name: ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP

Address Line 1: 2050 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26169.4016/2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH CHERN	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Chern/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=4016_2_Assignment_Take_Two_Interactive#page1.tif source=4016_2_Assignment_Take_Two_Interactive#page2.tif source=4016_2_Assignment_Take_Two_Interactive#page3.tif

PATENT 504341344 REEL: 042164 FRAME: 0225

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jeffrey J, Thomas, Citizen of The United States of America, residing at 2325 Curtis Drive, Penngrove, California 94951, Abraham J, Navarro, Citizen of The United States of America, residing at 1104 Forest Run, Hercules, California 94547, Gordon K. Read, Citizen of The United States of America, residing at 99 Professional Center Parkway, Unit B 104, San Rafael, California 94903, and David M. Zdyrko, Citizen of The United States of America, residing at 1420 Turk Street, PH 3C, San Francisco, California 94115, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented and own a certain invention entitled "Systems and Methods for Simulating a Particular User in an Interactive Computer System", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on April 1, 2014, Serial No. 14/242,824, which is a continuation of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/230,817, filed September 12, 2011, issued as U.S. Patent No. 8,684,819, which is a continuation of U.S. Patent application Serial No. 11/105,734 filed on April 13, 2005, issued as U.S. Patent No. 8,016,664; and

WHEREAS, Take-Two Interactive Software, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 622 Broadway, New York, NY 10012 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent and similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to issue said patents and equivalents to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this ASSIGNMENT and hereby transfers all rights of

1

action, power and benefit belonging to or accruing from the invention including the right to undertake proceedings to recover past and future damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this ASSIGNMENT.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and that ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at NOVOY	A CA
	(City & State OR Province & Country)
this <u>26</u> day of <u>April</u>	, 20_17
	y whey 12 homas
WITNESS my hand at NOVの代か	(City & State OR Province & Country)
this <u>20</u> day of <u>1211</u>	
	Abraham J. Navarro

2

Patent Orrick Ref. 26169-4016/2

WITNESS my hand atNOVA+0	O, CA
	(City & State OR Province & Country)
this <u>Z4</u> day of <u>April</u>	
	Gordon K. Read
WITNESS my hand at	CA.
	(City & State OR Province & Country)
this 26 day of April	_, 20_17
	David M. Zdyrko